mailto:LGRsupport@sco.ca.gov

• One thousand dollars ($1,000) in the case of a local agency with total revenue, in the prior 

year, of less than one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000), as reported in the California 

State Controller’s annual financial reports. 

• Two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) in the case of a local agency with total 

revenue, in the prior year, of at least one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) but less 

than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), as reported in the California State 

Controller’s annual financial reports. 

• Five thousand dollars ($5,000) in the case of a local agency with total revenue, in the prior 

year, of at least two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), as reported in the California 

State Controller’s annual financial reports. 

Upon request of the Controller, the Attorney General shall prosecute an action for the forfeiture 
in the name of the people of the State of California. (Refer to Government Code Sections